### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harris N.A., as Agent	04/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Label Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	13321 California Street, Suite 400	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	68154	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6618970
Patent Number:	6670009
Patent Number:	5016801

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Label Acquisition Corp patent release#page1.tif source=Label Acquisition Corp patent release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0528

500603769

66189

CH \$120.0

source=Label Acquisition Corp patent release#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0529

#### RELEASE OF PATENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT (this "Release") is made as of April 4, 2007 ("Effective Date") by Harris N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent Collateral Agreement by and among Label Acquisition Corporation ("Debtor") and Secured Party dated March 17, 2006 (the "Patent Collateral Agreement"), Debtor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to each Patent, Patent applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached thereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Collateral Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on March 17, 2006, at Reel 017314, Frame 0850; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release the Patents.

Now, Therefore, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A (attached hereto).

Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Patents.

2217475.01.03.doc 1628304 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

HARRIS N.A., as Agent

Name: Daniel Weeks

Title: \_\_

Associate

# SCHEDULE A TO PATENT COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

# U.S. PATENT NUMBERS AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

TITLE	OWNER	Inventor(s)	PATENT NO.
Nonskid Label	Label Acquisition Corporation	Gina L. Fillman and David J. Voss	6,618,970
Multi-Layer Extended Text Resealable Label	Label Acquisition Corporation	David J. Voss	6,670,009
Multiple-Ply Web Registration Apparatus	Label Acquisition Corporation	Romen Gilat and David Boyd	5,016,801

**RECORDED: 07/25/2008** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021291 FRAME: 0532